LIABILITIES

(1) Non-current liabilities

 a) Financial liabilities

  i) Borrowings 12  10,514,700,010  (972,723,579)  9,541,976,431

  ii) Other financial liabilities 13  –   –

 b) Provisions 14  471,168,471  (149,042,541)  322,125,930

 c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)  –

 d) Other non-current liabilities 15  –   –

D  10,985,868,481  (1,121,766,120)  9,864,102,361

Current liabilities

a) Financial liabilities

 i) Borrowings 12  –   –   –

 ii) Trade payables 16  8,009,361  –   8,009,361

 iii) Other financial liabilities 13  914,968,958  –   914,968,958

b)  Other current liabilities 15  178,345,663  –   178,345,663

c) Provisions 14  258,464  –   258,464

d) Current tax liabilities (net) 17  –   –

E  1,101,582,446  –   1,101,582,446

Total Equity and Liabilities C+D+E  12,329,783,910  (41,030,195)  12,288,753,715

 –   –   –

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

S-2455

L&T HALOL - SHAMLAJI TOLLWAY LIMITED

RECONCILIATION OF PROFIT AND LOSS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2016

Particulars Note No.

Indian GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS

 R  R  R

REVENUE

Revenue from operations 18  748,038,716  –   748,038,716

Other income 19  3,060,011  –   3,060,011

Total income  751,098,727  –   751,098,727

EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed  –

Operating expenses 20  298,860,018  (56,500,000)  242,360,018

Employee benefits expense 21  22,371,280  185,907  22,557,187

Finance costs 22  1,187,615,359  71,686,702  1,259,302,061

Depreciation, amortisation and obsolescence 1&2  171,528,112  (429,815)  171,098,297

Administration and other expenses 23  39,781,906  –   39,781,906

Total expenses  1,720,156,675  14,942,794  1,735,099,469

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax  (969,057,948)  (14,942,794)  (984,000,742)

Exceptional items (EIP code 90004)  –   –   –

Profit/(loss) before tax  (969,057,948)  (14,942,794)  (984,000,742)

Tax Expense:

Current tax  –   –   –

 –   –   –

Profit/(loss) for the year  (969,057,948)  (14,942,794)  (984,000,742)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

S-2456

L&T HALOL - SHAMLAJI TOLLWAY LIMITED

NOTES ACCOMPANYING THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR

ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

I.  SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

 This note provides a list of the significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of these financial statements. These policies have

been consistently applied to all the years presented, unless otherwise stated.

1. Basis of preparation

 (a) Compliance with IndAS